

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4936/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009  
1089/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

in BA No.

KAPOOR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF N.C.T.OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Chhabra, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Gaur, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG.  
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Rohini Mukherji, Adv.  
Ms. Yogita Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner states  
that the petition has become infructuous and may  
be disposed of accordingly.In view of the said statement, the petition  
is disposed of as having become infructuous.(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER